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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year Hold Reasons

Probation Hold

Harm
MATHAUER, 1990 New Charge: 940.3 - False
CHRISTOPHER Imprisonment; New Charge:

947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct;
New Charge: 940.19(4) -
Aggravated Battery-Intend Bodily
Harm; New Charge: 968.075 -
Domestic Abuse; Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

PAGEL, THOMAS 1992 New Charge: 941.20(1)(b) - Go
Armed with Firearm While
Intoxicated; New Charge:
346.63(1)(a) - Operating While
under Influence (1st); Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

MERRITT, CHAD 1995 New Charge: 961.573(1) -
Possess Drug Paraphernalia;
New Charge: 943.23(2) - Take
and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent;
New Charge: 946.41(1) -
Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer; New Charge: 346.04(3) -
Vehicle Operator Flee/Elude
Officer; Probation: 973.10 -

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

ROBINSON, JOSHUA 1976 New Charge: 948.04(1) - Causing  $15000.00
Mental Harm to Child; New
Charge: 948.10(1) - Exposing
Genitals to Child; New Charge:
948.06(1) - Incest with Child;
New Charge: 948.025(1)(a) -
Repeated Sex Assault of Same
Child (At Least 3 Violations 1st
Degree w/ Child under 13 &

$1000.00

$0.00

WENDT, PEARL 1964 New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic
Abuse; New Charge: 947.01(1) -
Disorderly Conduct

$1500.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year
GILBERT, CHARLES 1980
GORTEMOLLER, 1979
HEATHER
IRVINE, TENISHA 1987
HAMER, ERIC 1988
BENJAMIN, SAMUEL 2001

HAMMERSBERG, SCOTT

1973

Hold Reasons

Bonds for Unresolved Hold

Reasons - Remaining Total

New Charge: 940.225(2)(b) - 2nd

Deg. Sexual Assault/Sex Organ
Injury; New Charge: 968.075 -
Domestic Abuse; New Charge:

940.19(1) - Battery; New Charge:

946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold; New Charge: 946.41(1) -
Resisting or Obstructing an
Officer; New Charge: 943.01(1) -
Criminal Damage to Property;
New Charge: 961.573(1) -
Possess Drug Paraphernalia;
New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) -
Possession of THC (2nd+
Offense); New Charge:
961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
2019CF000047 issued by
Washburn County, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear)

Sentenced: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent

$0.00

$400.00

$2000.00

$0.00

Page 2 of 6



Front Mugshot Last, First Name

SIKORSKI, BRADY

BARTLE, BRANDON

ERNST, NICHOLAS

HENKELS, ERICK

RAY, CHRISTOPHER

STOUT, TRAVIS

Birth Year

1996

1993

2003

1968

1961

1992

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Book & Release: 346.63(1)(a) -
Operating While under Influence
(2nd)

New Charge: 948.21(2) -
948.21(2) Neglecting a Child
(Consequence is body harm);
New Charge: 961.41(1)(e)2 -
Manuf/Deliver
Amphetamine(>3-10g); New
Charge: 961.41(1)(e)2 -
Manuf/Deliver
Amphetamine(>3-10g); New
Charge: 961.42(1) - Maintain
Drug Trafficking Place; New
Charge: 939.05 - Parties to a
Crime; New Charge:
961.41(1m)(e)2 - Possess w/
Intent-Amphetamine(>3-10g);

New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony; New Charge:
940.32(2e) - Stalking - Prev
Conviction Sex Assault; New
Charge: 940.45(6) - Intimidate
Victim/For Money - 6 Counts

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Sentenced: Serving 242 days -
Concurrent

New Charge: 943.20(1)(a) -
Theft-Movable Property <=$2500;
New Charge: 943.10(1m)(a) -
Burglary-Building or Dwelling;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

$0.00

$2500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250.00

Page 3 of 6



Front Mugshot Last, First Name

BONSE, JEREMIAH

MY FAVORITE
'y 1

BOOTH, STEPHEN

BLAKE, JESS

LAPOINTE, CHAD

ZEIEN, KRISTINE

FRYE, JUSTIN

Birth Year

1986

1982

1982

1986

1997

1981

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.07(1) - Child
Enticement-Sexual Contact);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.12(1m) - Possession of
Child Pornography by Person
Under Age of 18 - 5 Counts);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony)

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
22CF122 issued by Washburn

County, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear)

New Charge: 961.41(39)(g) -
Possession of
Methamphetamine; New Charge:
961.573(1) - Possess Drug
Paraphernalia; Probation: 973.10
- Probation Hold

Book & Release: 947.01(1) -
Disorderly Conduct; Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
30-CR-24-53 issued by ISANTI
COUNTY, MN (968.09 - Failure
to Appear); Bench Warrant:
Non-Felony State Law warrant
23CM82 issued by Washburn
County, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear); New Charge:
946.49(1)(a) - Bail
Jumping-Misdemeanor; New
Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess
Drug Paraphernalia

Court: Unspecified warrant
(946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony)

$0.00

$3000.00

$250.00

$1000.00

$0.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

MALMIN, SHAWN

LAMBERT, EDWARD JR

WEGERT, JAMES

CHRISTIANSEN,
KATELYN

NELSON, AMY

Birth Year

1983

1967

1973

2007

1988

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

New Charge: 940.20(1) - Battery
by Prisoners; Court: Unspecified
warrant (346.63(1)(a) -
Operating While under Influence
(4th))

Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.075(1r) - Use a Computer to
Facilitate a Child Sex Crime);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.11(2)(a) - Expose Child to
Harmful Material); Court:
Unspecified warrant
(948.11(2)(am) - Expose Child to
Harmful Descriptions - 2 Counts);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.05(1)(a) - Child

Sentenced: Serving 161 days -
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving
0 days - Concurrent

New Charge: 947.012(1)(a) -
Unlawful Phone Use-Threatens
Harm; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b)
- Bail Jumping-Felony; New
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly
Conduct

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

$1500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1000.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year
WOBSCHALL, DANA 1955
DANIELS, STEVEN 1979
BROZ, SCOTT 1973

Total Records: 31

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $5500.00
24W-140 issued by JUNEAU
COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony
warrant 22CF321 issued by
SAUK COUNTY, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear); New Charge:
946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony; New Charge:
946.41(1) - Resisting or
Obstructing an Officer; New
Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating
While Revoked; New Charge:
346.63(1)(b) - Operating with
PAC of .02 or More (7th, 8th or

Sentenced: Serving 0 days - $0.00

Concurrent

Sentenced: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent
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