421 Highway 63 Administration 715-468-4700 Dispatch/Jail 715-468-4720 P.O. Box 429 FAX 715-468-4715 FAX 715-468-4729 Shell Lake, WI 54871

Dennis Stuart
Sheriff
Current Inmates - Website Report
Steve Pank
Chief Deputy
Printed on October 28, 2024

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		onds for Unresolved Hold easons - Remaining Total
	ROBINSON, JOSHUA	1976	New Charge: 948.04(1) - Causing Mental Harm to Child; New Charge: 948.10(1) - Exposing Genitals to Child; New Charge: 948.06(1) - Incest with Child; New Charge: 948.025(1)(a) - Repeated Sex Assault of Same Child (At Least 3 Violations 1st Degree w/ Child under 13 & Harm	\$15000.00
	MATHAUER, CHRISTOPHER	1990	New Charge: 940.3 - False Imprisonment; New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct; New Charge: 940.19(4) - Aggravated Battery-Intend Bodily Harm; New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic Abuse; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$1000.00
	PAGEL, THOMAS	1992	New Charge: 941.20(1)(b) - Go Armed with Firearm While Intoxicated; New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (1st); Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$0.00
	WENDT, PEARL	1964	New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic Abuse; New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct	
	MERRITT, CHAD	1995	New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; New Charge: 943.23(2) - Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent; New Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an Officer; New Charge: 346.04(3) - Vehicle Operator Flee/Elude Officer; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$1500.00

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	GILBERT, CHARLES	1980	New Charge: 940.225(2)(b) - 2nd Deg. Sexual Assault/Sex Organ Injury; New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic Abuse; New Charge: 940.19(1) - Battery; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony	
	GORTEMOLLER, HEATHER	1979	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	IRVINE, TENISHA	1987	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	HAMER, ERIC	1988	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold; New Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an Officer; New Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal Damage to Property; New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of THC (2nd+Offense); New Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of Methamphetamine	\$400.00
	BENJAMIN, SAMUEL	2001	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 2019CF000047 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear)	\$2000.00
	HAMMERSBERG, SCO	TT 1973	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	\$0.00

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	SIKORSKI, BRADY	1996	Book & Release: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (2nd)	\$0.00
	BARTLE, BRANDON	1993	New Charge: 948.21(2) - 948.21(2) Neglecting a Child (Consequence is body harm); New Charge: 961.41(1)(e)2 - Manuf/Deliver Amphetamine(>3-10g); New Charge: 961.41(1)(e)2 - Manuf/Deliver Amphetamine(>3-10g); New Charge: 961.42(1) - Maintain Drug Trafficking Place; New Charge: 939.05 - Parties to a Crime; New Charge: 961.41(1m)(e)2 - Possess w/ Intent-Amphetamine(>3-10g);	\$2500.00
	ERNST, NICHOLAS	2003	New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony; New Charge: 940.32(2e) - Stalking - Prev Conviction Sex Assault; New Charge: 940.45(6) - Intimidate Victim/For Money - 6 Counts	\$0.00
8	HENKELS, ERICK	1968	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	RAY, CHRISTOPHER	1961	Sentenced: Serving 242 days - Concurrent	\$0.00
	STOUT, TRAVIS	1992	New Charge: 943.20(1)(a) - Theft-Movable Property <=\$250 New Charge: 943.10(1m)(a) - Burglary-Building or Dwelling; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$250.00 0;

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
MY FAVORITE TO THE PARTY OF THE	BONSE, JEREMIAH	1986	Court: Unspecified warrant (948.07(1) - Child Enticement-Sexual Contact); Court: Unspecified warrant (948.12(1m) - Possession of Child Pornography by Person Under Age of 18 - 5 Counts); Court: Unspecified warrant (946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony)	\$0.00
	BOOTH, STEPHEN	1982	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 22CF122 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear)	
	BLAKE, JESS	1982	New Charge: 961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of Methamphetamine; New Charg 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; Probation: 973. - Probation Hold	
	LAPOINTE, CHAD	1986	Book & Release: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	ZEIEN, KRISTINE	1997	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 30-CR-24-53 issued by ISANTI COUNTY, MN (968.09 - Failure to Appear); Bench Warrant: Non-Felony State Law warrant 23CM82 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); New Charge: 946.49(1)(a) - Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor; New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia	3
	FRYE, JUSTIN	1981	Court: Unspecified warrant (946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony)	\$0.00

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	MALMIN, SHAWN	1983	New Charge: 940.20(1) - Batter by Prisoners; Court: Unspecified warrant (346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (4th))	d
	LAMBERT, EDWARD JR	R 1967	Court: Unspecified warrant (948.075(1r) - Use a Computer Facilitate a Child Sex Crime); Court: Unspecified warrant (948.11(2)(a) - Expose Child to Harmful Material); Court: Unspecified warrant (948.11(2)(am) - Expose Child tharmful Descriptions - 2 Counts Court: Unspecified warrant (948.05(1)(a) - Child	о
	WEGERT, JAMES	1973	Sentenced: Serving 161 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	\$0.00
	CHRISTIANSEN, KATELYN	2007	New Charge: 947.012(1)(a) - Unlawful Phone Use-Threatens Harm; New Charge: 946.49(1)(I - Bail Jumping-Felony; New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct	
	NELSON, AMY	1988	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	WOBSCHALL, DANA	1955	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 24W-140 issued by JUNEAU COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure the Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 22CF321 issued by SAUK COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); New Charge 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony; New Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an Officer; New Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating While Revoked; New Charge: 346.63(1)(b) - Operating with PAC of .02 or More (7th, 8th or	:
	DANIELS, STEVEN	1979	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	\$0.00
	BROZ, SCOTT	1973	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	

Total Records: 31